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IN THE DISTRICT COURT 0F THE FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE
STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTYOF ADA

IDAHO GROUNDWATER Case No. CV01-23-7893
APPROPRIATORS, INC,

ORDER GRANTING MOTION
Petitioner, FOR EXTENSION

VS.

THE IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER
RESOURCES and GARY SPACKMAN in his
official capacity as Director of the Idaho

Department ofWater Resources,

Respondents.

0F WATER T0 VARIOUS WATER
RIGHTS HELD BY AND FOR THE
BENEFIT OF A&B IRRIGATION
DISTRICT, AMERICAN FALLS
RESERVOIRS DISTRICT NO. 2, BURLEY
IRRIGATION DISTRICT, MILNER
IRRIGATION DISTRICT, MINIDOKA
IRRIGATION DISTRICT, NORTH SIDE
CANAL COMPANY, AND TWIN FALLS
CANAL COMPANY.

IN THE MATTER OF IGWA’S
SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT
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On May l6, 2023, the Court entered a Procedural Order in this matter. The Procedural

Order directed that the agency record and transcript be lodged with the agency on or before May

30, 2023. The settled agency record and transcript is due to be lodged with the Court on or

before June 27, 2023. On May 30, 2023, the parties filed a StipulatedMotion requesting that the
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May 30, 2023, deadline be extended to June 13, 2023, and that the June 27, 2023, deadline be

extended to July 11, 2023, due to staffworkload. The Court in an exercise of its discretion will

grant the requested extension.

THEREFORE, BASED ON THE FOREGOING, THE FOLLOWING ARE HEREBY

ORDERED:

1. The StipulatedMotionfor Extension is hereby granted.

2. The deadline to lodge the agency record and transcript with the agency is hereby

extended to June 13, 2023.
I

3. The deadline to lodge the agency record and transcript with the Court is hereby

extended to July 11, 2023.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated Mga 3f‘ 2023
T

1’;
ERIC J. y/ILDMAN
District Judge
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CERTIFICATEOF SERVICE

I certify that on this day I served a copy of the attached to:

Thomas Budge
tj@racineolson.com via Email

Gary Spackman
Garrick Baxter
gm.smckman@idwr.idaho.gov
garrick.baxter@idwr.idaho.gov via Email

John Simpson
Travis Thompson
Michael Short
jks@idahowaters.com
tlt@idahowaters.com
mas@idahowaters.com via Email

W. Kent Fletcher
wkf@pmt.org via Email

Kathleen Marion Carr
kathleemnarion.cg@sol.doi.gov via Email

David Gehlert
david.gehlert@usdoi.g0v via Email

Matt Howard
mhoward@usbr.gov via Email

Sarah Klahn
sklahn@somachlaw.com via Email

Rich Diehl
rdiehl@mcatello.us via Email

Candice McHugh
Chris Bromley
cmchugh@mchugl_1bromley.com
cbromley@mchughbromley.com via Email

Robert Williams
rewilliams@wmlagys.com via Email
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Robert Harris
rharris@holdenlega.l.com

Randall Fife
rfife@idahofallsidaho.gov

William Parsons

Date: 5/31/2023
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